

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-04			<p data-bbox="699 371 957 398"><u>CRLA No.160 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1244 479"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b> <b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 524 1485 607">Mr. Karan Anand, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="794 636 1442 674">Mr. V.S. Rawat, A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 703 1485 869">At the request of learned State Counsel, list this matter on 01.04.2026, so as to enable him to get instructions on the supplementary affidavit.</p> <p data-bbox="699 949 975 976"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1134 949 1481 976"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="995 981 1134 1003">25.03.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1010 730 1032">RV</p>